St. Charles Parish

Parish President’s Report

March 4, 2024

President Matthew Jewell




estrehan No. 2 Pump Station Update




Dunleith Canal Bottleneck Update




Willowdale Right Turn Lane Right to Bid Tuesday




Paul Maillard Road Update




East Bank Waterworks Storage Replacement
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January Sales Tax

Sales Tax Comparison

Totals (1, 1/2, 3/8, and 1,-'rE~} 2023 2024
January 4,308,977.46 4,021,578.36 (287,399.10) -6.67%
February 3,625,056.43

March 4,175,925.78

April 3,326,1860.86

May 3,687,357.51

June 3,917,447.29

July 3,308,365.66

August 3,647,126.93

September 4,083,936.09

October 4,411,733.41

MNovember 3,434,226.21

December 5,649,280.76

Total To Date

4,308,977.46

4,021,578.36

(287,399.10)

-6.67%
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